SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

PALP, INC DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:			

THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92842

SUBJECT PROJECT: 1 - NEWLAND STREET REHABILITATION

FROM TRASK AVENUE TO GARDEN GROVE BOULEVARD

PROJECT NO. CP – 1322000, DRAWING NO. A-1935

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

BID PROPOSAL

	APPROX.	19	UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing and Grubbing The House Throng Throng Name (W) and Per Lump Sum	\$\\ <u>30000</u>	\$_130.000~
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control Sevenny Wine THOUSAND Mollar Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>19000</u> -	\$ 79000
3.	1 LS	Construction Surveying Thirteen Phosphal dullars 00/100 Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>13000</u> -	\$ 13000
4	95,700 SF	Full Depth Reclamation (15"); Cement Treat Base (10") with 5% Cement Content, Cure CTB and Micro Crack TWO POWARS Per Square Foot		\$ <u>210540</u> -
*5	250 CY	Over Excavation (If Required) Me thinking Thing dellars equipment of the percubic Yard	\$ <u>130.</u> -	\$ <u>32500</u> .

	APPROX.		LINUT	ITEM
ITEM		ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
*6	9,200 SF	Furnish and Install Geogrid (If Required) For Square Foot	\$ <u>0.45</u>	\$ 4140
*7	450 Tons	1" Rock (If Required) Per Ton	\$ <u>60.</u> -	\$ 27000.
8	62,000 SF	Cold mill Existing AC Twenny 56th Cents Per Square Foot	\$ <u>0.28</u>	\$_17360
9	1 LS	Crack Seal Five Thousand Julian Ordina Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>5000</u> -	\$_5000-
10	170 CY	Roadway Excavation No. Hydro Seveny dellar Per Cubic Yard	\$ <u>170.</u>	<u>\$ 18900 —</u>
11	200 Tons	Aggregate Base ONA Per Ton	\$ <u>65.</u> -	\$ <u>13000.</u>
12	1,850 Tons	AC Base Course (3" thick) The through fow dollars or open Per Ton	\$ <u>104.</u> -	\$ 192400-
13	2,200 Tons	RHMA-G Surface Course (2" thick) (NA HAMA) FETSON DOLLARS Per Ton	\$ <u>115.</u> ~_	\$_253000-
14	65 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb & Gutter One Handre Ten dellar Per Linear Foot	\$_110	\$ 1150

ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
15	6 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel Chair Ramp Six 11-bu and Nine Hundra dellar Oolios Per Each	\$ <u>6900.</u>	41400-
16	<u>1,660</u> SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross Gutter/ Splash Pad Twenty Seven Julian Per Square Foot	\$ <u>27</u> \$_	44820-
17	1,900 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk Eleven Julius Per Square Foot	\$ <u>11.52</u> \$_	21850-
18	12 EA	Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade DIVL THOUSAND DIGHT HUNDRED Per Each	\$ <u>1850.</u> - \$	11200-
19	5 EA	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade One Thousand Four Livener For Dollands Per Each	\$ <u>1450.</u> -\$	72:50 -
20	<u>40</u> EA	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade FIVE HUNDRO POULLE Per Each	\$ <u>500</u> \$_	20 000.
21	6 EA	Furnish and Install Fabco CPS Screen with Bypass Lid ONE Through NINE House Per Each	\$ <u>1900</u> -\$_	11400 -
22	1 LS	Furnish and install new CCTV camera system and cables at Newland Street and Trask Avenue intersection Twenty we thousand dellars Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>21000</u> - \$_	21000-

ITEL 4	APPROX.	TEM WITH HAIT DDIOE WOTTEN IN WORDS	UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
23	1 LS	Furnish and install new CCTV camera system and cables at Newland Street and Garden Grove Boulevard intersection Twenty on House dellars Per Lump Sum	\$ 21,000 -	\$ <u>21000.</u>
24	7 EA	Grind Concrete Lip to 0" and Install Surface Mounted Detectable Warning Surface TWO THOUGHA Seven Human Julian 100 July Per Each	\$ 2700	\$ <u>18900.</u>
25	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers Thousand dellar Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>45000</u>	\$ 4500-
26	1 LS	Surface Profilograph Ten Thousand dollars Per Lump Sum	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$_10,000.00</u>
27	1 LS	Caltran's Encroachment Permit Fee Three Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty dollars Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>3,280.00</u>	\$ <u>3,280.00</u>
		Total Written in Words:	Total ir	n Figures

Total	Written	in V	Vords:

<u>Total in</u> <u>Figures</u>

thousand many dellar \$ 1301 090.

* If Required

NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

SECT	ION 2 - CON	TRACTOR'S PROPOSAL PALP. INC DBA	•	
CONT	RACTOR'S		COMPANY	
CITY (OF GARDEN ACACIA PA			
SUBJ	ECT PROJE	CT: 2 - MAYS AVENUE REHABILITATION FROM BUSHARD STREET TO WARD ST PROJECT NO. CP – 1296000, DRAWING		
project HERE work r	ndersigned, t and having BY PROPOS equired to co	having carefully examined the Plans and Specific personally visited the site of the work and been maked to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and simplete the said work in accordance with the said in the following bid proposal:	ications for the ade familiar with the transportation, a	the conditions, and do all the
		BID PROPOSAL		
ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing and Grubbing Symp + House della Per Lump Sum	\$ 60 000 \$	60 000-
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control Traffic Control Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>50000</u> \$_	50000 -
3.	1 LS	Construction Surveying Ten Thousand Julian 10/10 Per Lump Sum	\$_100 0 0\$_	10 000 -
4	40,000 SF	Full Depth Reclamation (12"); Cement Treat Base (7.5") with 5% Cement Content, Cure CTB and Micro Crack THEE DILLAGS TWENTY CENTS Per Square Foot	\$ 3.20 \$	128000-
*5	200 CY	Over Excavation (If Required) Ne Hypero Three dellar		0/- 000

ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
*6	9,200 SF	Furnish and Install Geogrid (If Required) Per Square Foot	\$ <u>0.40</u>	\$ 3680
*7	275 Tons	1" Rock (If Required) Seventy dellaw 00/05 Per Ton	<u>\$ 10.</u> —	\$ 19250
8	45 CY	Roadway Excavation TWO Harres Siring Hallar Office Per Cubic Yard	\$ <u>260</u>	\$_11700
9	50 Tons	Aggregate Base Me thurse tuenny dellar Outus Per Ton	\$ 120	\$ <u>6000</u>
10	650 Tons	AC Base Course (2.5" thick) ONL HUMANUS SIKTES Jallan OOLO Per Ton	\$ 116.	\$ 15400-
11	550 Tons	ARHM Surface Course (2" thick) One Horizon Turchy Four Julie One Per Ton	\$ <u>124.</u>	\$ 68 200
12	120 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb & Gutter Me Handren TEN Pollars Online Per Linear Foot	\$ 110	\$ 13200-
13	6 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel chair Ramp SIX Thousand Nine Hundres Allers Office Per Each	\$ 6900	\$ 41400-
14	850 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Drive Approach Twenty Town Johns Per Square Foot	\$ 24	\$ 20400-

ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
15	550 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk		
		Twelve Juliana Who Per Square Foot	\$_12\$_	6600.
16	350 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross Gutter/Splash Pad Thirty one dollar option Per Square Foot	\$ <u>3</u> \$_	10850.
17	7 EA	Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade Me Hussand fever Hudred Fifty Callan Oxford Per Each	\$ <u>1750.</u> \$_	12250-
18	1 EA	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade Me Humand Two Hundred Sevenny Eve dollar Oolub Per Each	\$ <u>1275</u> -\$_	1275-
19	10 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade 50/00 Per Each	\$ <u>500</u> -\$_	5000 -
20	2 EA	Furnish and Install Fabco CPS Screen with Bypass Lid Me Howard Nice Hondred Per Each	\$ <u>1900.</u> _\$_	3 900 -
21	1 LS	Furnish and install new CCTV camera system and cables at Mays Avenue and Magnolia Street Intersection Twenty ove Thousand dollar Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>21000</u> \$_	21000
22	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers Twelve 1100 and John Per Lump Sum	\$_12000_\$_	12000

ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
23	1 LS	Surface Profilograph		
		<u>Ten Thousand dollars</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	\$ 10,000.00
		Per Lump Sum		
		Total Written in Words:	<u>Total in</u>	<u>Figures</u>
		thousand Exe dulley	\$ 616	005

NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

^{*} If Required

SECT	SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL PALP INC DBA				
CONT	RACTOR'S	NAME:	EXCEL PAV	NG COMPANY	2
CITY (THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92842				
	SUBJECT PROJECT: 3A - HAZARD AVENUE REHABILITATION FROM BUSHARD STREET TO WARD STREET PROJECT NO. CP - 1296000, DRAWING NO. A-1922				
The uproject HERE work r	Gentlemen: The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:				
		BID PROPOS	<u>AL</u>		
ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN	IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Including and Grubbing Me Handred Turkny	g Clearing Five Lump Sum	\$ <u>\15000</u> -\$	125000-
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control one Hundred than Pe	Lump Sum	\$_100 000 \$_	100 000
3.	1 LS	Construction Surveying Eleven Thousand Julian Pe	OO/LOO r Lump Sum	\$ <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	110000 -
4.	1 LS	Install Construction BMP's per NPD Requirements The Thousand dellar	ES OOMOS	\$5000\$	5000-
	*	Pe	r Lump Sum		

Per Square Foot

\$0.28 \$ 92400

Cold mill Existing AC

5 330,000 SF

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
6	340 CY	Roadway Excavation Menty Jelles Per Cubic Yard	\$ 120	\$ 40 800 <u></u>
7	1 LS	Crack Seal Finan 1tto and Julius Per Lump Sum	\$ 15000	\$ 15000 -
8	650 Tons	AC Base Course One Hundred Footy Five dollar of the Per Ton	\$ 145	\$ <u>94250</u> -
9	2,600 Tons	FR-ARHM Syrface Course TWEMS NICE Per Ton	\$ 129	\$ <u>335400</u> -
10	1,650 Tons	ARHM Surface Course ONL Hundred FFTGTN delles ON 100 Per Ton	\$ 115	\$ 189750.
11	1,510 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk Twelve John Ookoo Per Square Foot	\$12.	\$ <u>18120-</u>
12	3,100 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross Gutter/ Spandrel Twenty fever della outros Per Square Foot	\$ 27	\$ <u>83700.</u> –
13	850 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Alley Apron Twenty Fow Jalley Ooloo Per Square Foot	<u>\$ 24</u>	\$ <u>20400.</u>
14	300 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb & Gutter ONE Windred One deller 9000 Per Linear Foot	\$_10)	\$ <u>30300</u> -

ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
15	8 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel chair Ramp Six Thousand Five Hundres dellars Option Services Per Each	\$(6500-\$	52000
16	21 EA	Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade ON THOUGHT SIX HVILLED Per Each	\$ <u>1660</u> -\$_	34860
17	2 EA	Adjust Midway City Sanitary Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade Me Housand Two Widnes Twenty five dellar ooloog Per Each	\$ <u>1225.</u> -\$_	2450-
18	1 EA	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade ONE Housand Two Hundres Twenty Five Jollans Oolean Per Each	\$ <u> 225.</u> -\$_	1225 -
19	31 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade Tow Hower Sevens dollars Per Each	\$ <u>470.</u> -\$_	14570-
20	26 EA	Adjust Water/Fire Hydrant Valve Frame and Cover to Grade	\$ <u>550 –</u> \$_	14300 -
21	1 EA	Adjust Monitoring Well Frame and Cover to Grade Me thousand feven thousand Per Each	\$ <u>[700.</u> -\$_	1700. –
22	2 EA	Install Type E Traffic Loops	\$ <u>\000</u>	2000.
	_	Per Each		

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
23	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers	\$ 8000	\$ 8000-
		Per Lump Sum		
24	1 LS	Surface Profilograph		
		Ten Thousand dollars	\$10.000.00	\$ 10,000.00
		Per Lump Sum		
		Total Written in Words:	<u>Total in</u>	<u>Figures</u>
		me will con the sea thurdred		

NOTES:

1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.

tivenry Five Jolles 60/00

2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

5

1,000

CY

Roadway Excavation

SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL PALE INCOBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY CONTRACTOR'S NAME: THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY **GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92842** SUBJECT PROJECT: 3B - MCFADDEN AVENUE REHABILITATION FROM WARD STREET to 600'EAST **PROJECT NO. CP – 1296000, DRAWING NO. A-1922** Gentlemen: The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal: **BID PROPOSAL** APPROX. **UNIT** ITEM ITEM QUANTITY ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS PRICE **TOTAL** 1. 1 Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing LS and Grubbing \$ 35000 - \$ 357000 Per Lump Sum 2. **Traffic Control** 1 LS \$ 24 000.-\$ 34 00x Per Lump Sum 3. 1 Construction Surveying LS GALLY THOUSAN Per Lump Sum 4 37,000 Cold Mill Existing AC SF \$ 10360 Per Square Foot

Per Cubic Yard

\$ 75./ \$ 1500n

ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
6	19,000 SF	Furnish and Install Geogrid Seventy (EN+5) Per Square Foot	\$ 0.70	\$_ <u>13300</u> -
7	1,600 Tons	Aggregate Base TUCKTY Five dullar OULOD Per Ton	\$ 25	\$ <u>40000</u>
8	420 Tons	AC Base Course Dive Hunned Seventeen dellars Per Ton	\$ 117	\$ 49,40-
9	500 Tons	FR-ARHM Surface Course Torth dellers Per Ton	\$ 140	\$ 10,000,-
10	110 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk For Square Foot	\$ 14.	\$ 1540.
11.	1,400 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Bus Pad Thursday For Square Foot	\$ 34	\$ 47600
12.	30 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb and Gutter over Handled Twenty dellars Per Linear Foot	\$ 120.	\$ 3600 -
13.	2 EA	Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade THOUGHOUS DELLAR OUT	\$ 1900	-\$ <u>3800</u>
14.	4 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade Slip Can and Lid to Grade On June Per Each	\$ <u> (050.</u> -	\$ 2600

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM		ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
15.	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers Seven Thousand Julius		40
		Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>1000 -</u> \$	1000
		Pei Lump Sum		
16.				
		Four Hudud Formy della	-	Figures
	1992	The contract of the contract o	3	
		*	5 .1	
			. 19.	

NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

SECT	<u> 10N 2 - CON</u>	TRACTOR'S PROPOSAL	FALP. NO DBA		
CONT	RACTOR'S	NAME:	EXCEL PAVING	G COMPANY	
THE I	HONORABLE OF GARDEN 2 ACACIA PA	E MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL I GROVE			
		CT: 4 - CHAPMAN AVENUE REHA FROM NELSON AVENUE T PROJECT NO. CP – 132100	O NINTH STRE		
The uproject HERE work	ct and having EBY PROPO required to co	having carefully examined the Pla personally visited the site of the wor SE to furnish all labor, materials, examplete the said work in accordance in the following bid proposal:	rk and been ma equipment and	ide familiar with t transportation, a	the conditions, and do all the
		BID PROPOS	<u>SAL</u>		
ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN	N IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Included and Grubbing Therman Therman Therman Therman Therman P	er Lump Sum	\$ <u>\25000</u> -\$_	125000-
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control one Hundred two dellan P	er Lump Sum	\$ <u>\02000</u> _\$_	102000 -
3.	1 LS		ON/W er Lump Sum	\$ <u>5500</u> - \$_	5500
4	217,000 SF	Cold Milling Existing AC THINY COMM	er Square Foot	\$ <u>0.30</u> \$_	65100-
5	250 CY	Roadway Excavation One Hundred First d	Per Cubic Yard	\$ <u>\\\$0</u> \$_	37500-

	APPROX.		UNIT	ITEM
ITEM		ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
6	430 Tons	AC Base Course One Hundred Forcy Five Aullans Per Ton	\$_145	\$ <u>62350.</u> -
7	90,000 SF	Crack Seal and Install Type II Slurry Seal with Reinforcing Fibers Per Square Foot	\$_0.61	\$ <u>54,900.</u>
8	25,000 SY	ARAM Jollans Form cents Per Square Yard	\$ 6.40	\$ <u>160000</u> -
9	2,700 Tons	ARHM Surface Course One Hundred Switch dellas Per Ton	\$ <u>116.</u> -	\$ <u>313 200.</u> -
10.	410 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb & Gutter, Type C-8 ONE Holyand Five dellar Other Per Linear Foot	\$ 105	\$ <u>43050</u> -
11.	1,200 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk Twelve Jollan Odlan Per Square Foot	\$ 12.	\$ <u>14400</u>
12.	70 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Driveway Twenty five Julian Per Square Foot	\$ <u>25.</u> -	\$ 1750-
13.	1,400 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross Gutter/ Splash Pad Turenty Seven della Per Square Foot	\$ 27.	\$ 27800-

ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
14.	10 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel chair Ramp The Hungard Five Hundred Haller Column Per Each	\$ <u>4500</u> -\$_	65000 -
15.	4 EA	Grind Concrete Lip to 0" and Install Surface Mounted Truncated Dome Two Thousand Seven Hundred Per Each	\$ <u>2700</u> \$_	10 900-
16.	17 EA	Remove Existing and install New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade One Thousand Four Hydro English Colors Per Each	\$ <u>1450.</u> -\$_	24650
17.	2 EA	Adjust OCSD Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade ONL + House Application Cooling Per Each	\$ <u>1000</u> ~ \$_	<u> 2000. –</u>
18.	3 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade New Horn For Harding Per Each	\$ <u>1450</u> -\$_	4350-
19.	20 EA	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve Slip Can and Lid to Grade Fru Hydron 56thy dellar Per Each	\$ <u>480.</u> - \$_	9600
20.	10 EA	Furnish and Install Fabco CPS Screen and Bypass Lid One Thousand Nine Hydro dollar Ooko Per Each	\$ <u>1900 -</u> \$_	19000 -
21.	1 LS	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and Pavement Markers. Thousand Dollar Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>80000</u> \$_	90000-

ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
	QUANTITY	HEW WITH CHILFRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	IOTAL
22	1 LS	Surface Profilograph <u>Ten Thousand dollars</u>	\$10,000.00	<u>\$ 10,000.00</u>
		Per Lump Sum		
<u>23</u>	1 <u>EA</u>	Adjust Sewer Clean Out Frame and Cover to Grade Me 1 Hous MD Four Hundry First dellars 00/100 Per Each	\$1450-	<u>\$ 1450</u>
		Total Written in Words: Me hill is Two Hundred Form wire Housand Four	* 1 240	Figures 9 400 /
		Hundred delles		

NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: ____

SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

PALP. INC DBA . EXCEL PAVING COMPANY

THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY

GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92842

SUBJECT PROJECT: 5 - LAMPSON AVENUE REHABILITATION FROM HARBOR BOULEVARD TO HASTER STREET PROJECT NO. CP – 1297022, DRAWING NO. A-1936

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

BID PROPOSAL

ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization Including Clearing and Grubbing Fry Houseul Jeller Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>50.000</u> -\$_	20000
2	1 LS	Traffic Control Through the Housand Aslan Per Lump Sum	\$ 29,000 \$	39 000
3	1 LS	Construction Surveying Thousand Julian Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>8000</u> \$	8000.
4	200 CY	Roadway Excavation The Hundred Firsty dellar Per Cubic Yard		30000-
5	230 Tons	Aggregate Base For 5647 Pollus Per Ton		13340-

	ADDDOV			
ITEM	APPROX.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
6	65 Tons	AC Base Course ONE HUNGRED NI NATY dellas	\$ 190.	\$ 12350
7	65 Tons	AC Surface Course The Hundred Fire Julius ON 1000	\$ 155	\$ 10.075
8	132,000 SF	Per Ton Crack Seal and Install Type II Slurry Seal with Reinforcing Fibers	Ψ <u>133.</u>	. Ψ
		Per Square Foot	\$ 0.50	\$ 66000
9	400 LF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Curb & Gutter My Hydred Five delles Ool, so Per Linear Foot	\$ 105	\$ 42000 -
10	3,500 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk	\$ 12-	\$ <u>42000</u>
11	350 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Drive Approach Per Square Foot	\$ <u>30</u>	\$ <u>10500</u> -
12	750 SF	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Cross Gutter Turcinty 56HT dellars Per Square Foot	\$ <u>28.</u> -	\$ 21000-
13	12 EA	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Wheel Chair Ramp Thought Five Hundred Per Each	\$ <u>6500.</u>	\$ <u>18000</u> -

ITEA 4	APPROX.	ITEM MUTILI INIT PRIOE MOITTEN IN MORRE	UNIT	ITEM
ITEM	QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	PRICE	TOTAL
14	4	Furnish and Install Fabco CPS Screen with		
	EA	Bypass Lid		
		trades Dollar 00100	\$ 1900 - \$	1600-
		Per Each		*
15	2	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve		
	EA	Slip. Can and Lid to Grade		
		DOUME ONLO	\$ 825. \$	1650-
		Per Each		
16	1	Furnish and install new CCTV camera system		
	LS	and cables at Lampson Avenue/ Haster Street intersection		
		Twenty one Housand dollar		01000 -
		Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>21000</u> - \$_	<i>U</i> 1000.—
17	1	Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement Markings and		
17	LS	Pavement Markers		
		topy five thousand dollar	\$ <u>45000</u> -\$	U5000
		Per Lump Sum	<u> </u>	
<u>18</u>	1	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Catch		
	<u>1</u> LS	Basin Top Slab Repair at Northwest Corner of		
		Allard Avenue and Bayport Street		4 . 2 . 2
		10.0000 00 000000	\$ 12000 \$	12000
o-:-		Per Lump Sum		
		Total Written in Words:	<u>Total in</u>	<u>Figures</u>
		FUL HUMING THE CHANGE	\$ 500 5	
		thousand som	\$ 509 5	
NOTES	<u>s</u> :	Five thindred Fig	notal Dall	

1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.

2. The foregoing quantities for the above projects are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

Added Item No. 18 on April 27, 2022

SUMMARY OF BID PROPOSAL

	STREET NAME	TOTAL OR GROSS SUM BID WRITTEN IN WORDS	TOTAL OR GROSS SUM BID IN FIGURES
1	NEWLAND STREET REHABILITATION	one Million threethouse Houseway Mineral	s 1301090.
2	MAYS AVENUE REHABILITATION	SIX Hundred Sixteen Houses	\$ 616005.
3A	HAZARD AVENUE REHABILITATION	one will in Three Handred Two Thousand two Humans	\$ \302225
3B	MCFADDEN AVENUE REHABILITATION	Four Hundred me thousa	m 401 440
4	CHAPMAN AVENUE REHABILITATION	one will con The Hundred Forty sine Hones	\$ 1249400 -
5	LAMPSON AVENUE REHABILITATION	Five Hundred mine thankand Five Hundred FITTEN Ablan	\$ 509 515
-	TOTAL BID W	RITTEN IN WORDS	IN FIGURES
	FIVE Millian Nine Hour Serum	THREE HUNDRED SONOWITZ AND Six Hundred Tive Dollars	\$ 5379675

It is understood and agreed that:

(a) Pursuant to Section 1773.2 of the Labor Code, general prevailing wage rates set forth in the Department of Transportation publication entitled General Prevailing Wage Rates, which is a part of the contract shall be posted by the Contractor at a prominent place at the site of the work.

If there is a difference in the minimum wage rate predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and the wage rates determined by the Director of Industrial Relations, for similar classifications of labor, prevailing the Contractor and its subcontractors shall pay not less than the highest wage rate.

- (b) No verbal agreement or conversation with any officer, agent or employee of CITY, either before or after the execution of the Agreement shall affect or modify any of the terms or obligations of this Proposal.
- (c) CITY will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in making up their bid, nor will bidders be released because of errors.
 - (d) The undersigned is licensed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.
- (e) The undersigned hereby certifies that this Proposal is genuine and is not sham or collusive, or made in the interest or in behalf of any person not herein named, and that the undersigned has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid; or any other person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding, that the undersigned has not in any manner sought, by collusion, to secure for itself an advantage over any other bidder and that the unit prices proposed herein shall remain fully in effect for 180 calendar days from bid opening.
- (f) By submitting this Bid Proposal, the Bidder acknowledges and agrees that if it is awarded the Contract for the Bid Package, the Bidder and its Subcontractors of any tier each agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the Community Workforce Agreement.

I declare under penalty of perjury that all statements or representations made herein are true and correct.

		PALP, INC DBA
		EXCEL PAVING COMPANY
		BIDDER'S NAME
		Curtis P. Brown III President AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
DATE:	MAY 1 1 2022	CORPORATION
		TYPE OF ORGANIZATION: INDIVIDUAL, PARTNERSHIP OR CORPORATION
		2230 LEMON AVE LONG BEACH, CA 90806 ADDRESS
		ADDRESS
		562) 599-5841 FAX (562) 5 91-748 5
		TELEPHONE FAX
	5/31/2024	STATE LIC# 688659 A, C12, C31
	Expiration Date	STATE OF CALIFORNIA LICENSE NUMBER
		DIR# 1000003331
		CONTRACTOR'S DIR NUMBER

SECTION 3 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS/REFERENCES

The undersigned certifies that the sub-bids of the following listed subcontractors have been used in making up this bid, and that the subcontractors listed will be used for the work for which they bid, subject to the approval of the Engineer, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Specifications.

PALP, INC DBA
Bidder's Name EXCEL PAVING COMPANY

LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

Attached Copy of all subcontractor's DIR Certificate

Each bidder is to set forth below the name, license number, and business address of each subcontractor with whom the bidder intends to enter into subcontracts for the performance of any work in excess of one-half of one percent of the bidder's total bid, and the portion of the work to be performed by each subcontractor. Substitution of bidders may only be made in accordance with Section 4107 of the Government Code of the State of California.

Subcontractors and Sub-Subcontractors identified herein must execute and deliver to the City the CWA Letter of Assent incorporated into the Contract Documents as a condition for a complete bid proposal.

	Name of			i
	Subcontractor &		Phone No.	Item of Works
	License Number	Address	Fax No.	Total Amount \$
1.	MANHOLE AUT.	9500 Beverly Rd	323) 558 8000	ARAM
	¥398443	1 1 J	321) 558 8001	\$ 186 250
2.	PRS	l	asi) 682 1091	CTB
	#369352	Jurupa Valley C1 91752	951) 682 1094	\$ 269 358 -
3.	A V + E Tree	2425 N. Batavia Sr	714) 997 0903	Tree Removal
	# 654506	ovange C+ 92865	714) 637 4070	\$ 26900.
4.	PRS	10240 San furance	951) 6821091	cold Plane
	369352 A.M. Lonarete	Juropa Valley G	951 6821094	\$ 179760
5.	A.M. Concrete	3075 TOWNS GATE Rd STE 200	619) 362 8300	convete
	# 446850	Westlake Village G	8600	\$ 426 798 -
6.	MD Rubberged	32 Pancho Cur	714) 656 7131	CVACKEY
	984686	lake Forest	1.4) 352 7010	\$ 39762
7.	Belo Denor	14320 Albers Wy	909) 993 5470	Election
	728513	Chino Cq	909)993 5476	\$ 56 920

SECTION 3 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS/REFERENCES

The undersigned certifies that the sub-bids of the following listed subcontractors have been used in making up this bid, and that the subcontractors listed will be used for the work for which they bid, subject to the approval of the Engineer, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Specifications.

PALP, INC DBA

Bidder's Name _____EXCEL PAVING COMPANY

LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

Attached Copy of all subcontractor's DIR Certificate

Each bidder is to set forth below the name, license number, and business address of each subcontractor with whom the bidder intends to enter into subcontracts for the performance of any work in excess of one-half of one percent of the bidder's total bid, and the portion of the work to be performed by each subcontractor. Substitution of bidders may only be made in accordance with Section 4107 of the Government Code of the State of California.

Subcontractors and Sub-Subcontractors identified herein must execute and deliver to the City the CWA Letter of Assent incorporated into the Contract Documents as a condition for a complete bid proposal.

	Name of <u>Subcontractor &</u> License Number	Address	Phone No. Fax No.	Item of Works Total Amount \$
1.	PCI	975 W. 185 85	5622180504	STriping
	415490		562 2/80634 951) 134 7600	\$ 182955
2.	All American Asphalt	400 5 6th ST	951) 734 7605	sum seal
3	262013	Corona Ca 92019	951) 736 7646	\$ 10A900 -
3.			25. 7.034	
				\$
4.			127	
				\$
5.				
				\$
6.				
24			2.00	s
7.				1
				\$